to which the appellant i.e. the mother of the deceased A 
would be entitled. 

Partly allowing the appeal, the Court 

HELD: Considering the peculiar facts of the case, the 
B age of the widow and that of the appellant, it would be 

appropriate to grant a sum of Rs.1,25,000/- (Rupees One 

~~ 
Lakh and Twenty Five Thousand only) to the appellant 
and the balance to the claimant-wife i.e. the widow of the 
deceased. [Para 1 OJ [1067-C-F] 

c 
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION: Civil Appeal No. 818 

of 2009. 

From the final Judgment and Order dated 22.11.2006 of 
the High Court of Andhra Pradesh at Hyderabad in Civil

[...]

The only issue in the present appeal is the amount to E 
which the present appellant i.e. the mother of the deceased 
would be entitled. Considering the peculiar facts of the case, 
the age of the widow and that of the present appellant, we think 
it would be appropriate to grant a sum of Rs.1,25,000/- (Rupees 
One Lakh and Twenty Five Thousand only) to the appellant and F 
the balance to the claimant-wife i.e. the widow of the 
deceased. 

11. The appeal is allowed to the aforesaid extent without 
any order as to costs. G 

B.B.B. Appeal partly allowed.